Tony Evers
Governor

Kirsten L. Johnson

Secretary

State of iconsin
Department of Health Services

OPEN MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday, March 4, 2026
1:00PM to 4:00PM
Virtual Meeting

Division of Medicaid Services
201 E. Washington Ave.

PO Box 309

Madison, Wl 53701-0309

Telephone: 608-266-8922
Fax: 608-266-1096
TTY: 711

DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW (DUR) BOARD MEETING

To register for this meeting, please right click on the link below. You may need to copy and paste this link in your browser.

https://dhswi.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/ WN_1DI0gKSWQPa09IsLIT2Bgw

To register for this meeting by phone, please call:
1+ (646) 828-7666 (US Toll) or 1+ (669) 254-5252

Meeting ID: 160 724 6183

The DUR Board is a federally mandated Board which meets on a quarterly basis to review and make recommendations to the Department on predetermined standards

1:00-1:10

1:10-1:15

1:15-1:20

1:20-2:00

2:00-2:10

2:10-2:40

2:40-2:55

2:55-3:10

3:10-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00

for retrospective and prospective drug utilization.

Welcome and Introductions
Review of the Agenda and Board Materials
Approval of Minutes: September 10, 2025
Updates

e Quarterly Reports

e  Clinical Update
Quantity Limits of Short-Acting Opioids Discussion
Lock-In Annual Report
Break
Buprenorphine & Benzodiazepine Intervention
Multiple Antipsychotic Use Letter Update
Dental Intervention Update

High MME Call Analysis

Adjournment

www.dhs.wisconsin.gov

Kim Wohler
Kim Wohler
Kim Wohler

Tom Olson, PharmD

Tom Olson, PharmD

Katie Counts, PharmD

Burt Copeland, MD
Burt Copeland, MD
Russ Dunkel, DDS
Tom Olson, PharmD

Kim Wohler


https://dhswi.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_lDl0gKSWQPa09lsLlT2Bgw

