

Tony Evers
Governor



State of Wisconsin
Department of Health Services

Division of Medicaid Services
201 E. Washington Ave.
PO Box 309
Madison, WI 53701-0309

Kirsten L. Johnson
Secretary

Telephone: 608-266-8922
Fax: 608-266-1096
TTY: 711

OPEN MEETING NOTICE
DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW (DUR) BOARD MEETING

Wednesday, March 4, 2026
1:00PM to 4:00PM
Virtual Meeting

To register for this meeting, please right click on the link below. You may need to copy and paste this link in your browser.

https://dhs.wi.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_ID10gKSWQPa09IsLIT2Bgw

To register for this meeting by phone, please call:
1+ (646) 828-7666 (US Toll) or 1+ (669) 254-5252
Meeting ID: 160 724 6183

The DUR Board is a federally mandated Board which meets on a quarterly basis to review and make recommendations to the Department on predetermined standards for retrospective and prospective drug utilization.

1:00-1:10	Welcome and Introductions	Kim Wohler
1:10-1:15	Review of the Agenda and Board Materials	Kim Wohler
1:15-1:20	Approval of Minutes: September 10, 2025	Kim Wohler
1:20-2:00	Updates <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Quarterly Reports• Clinical Update	Tom Olson, PharmD
2:00-2:10	Quantity Limits of Short-Acting Opioids Discussion	Tom Olson, PharmD
2:10-2:40	Lock-In Annual Report	Katie Counts, PharmD
2:40-2:55	Break	
2:55-3:10	Buprenorphine & Benzodiazepine Intervention	Burt Copeland, MD
3:10-3:30	Multiple Antipsychotic Use Letter Update	Burt Copeland, MD
3:30-3:45	Dental Intervention Update	Russ Dunkel, DDS
3:45-4:00	High MME Call Analysis	Tom Olson, PharmD
4:00	Adjournment	Kim Wohler